Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Kevin Geisner | 03/29/2007 |
| Chee Chew | 03/30/2007 |
| Andrew Royal | 04/02/2007 |
| Martin Sleeman | 03/30/2007 |
| Rob Sanfilippo | 03/30/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Microsoft Corporation |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | One Microsoft Way |
| City: | Redmond |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98052 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11694535 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: gallaghe@woodcock.com Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSFT-5898 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joanne Gallagher

> **PATENT REEL: 019413 FRAME: 0741**

500293972

Total Attachments: 6
source=MSFT-5898-Assignment#page1.tif
source=MSFT-5898-Assignment#page2.tif
source=MSFT-5898-Assignment#page3.tif
source=MSFT-5898-Assignment#page4.tif
source=MSFT-5898-Assignment#page5.tif
source=MSFT-5898-Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 019413 FRAME: 0742

RECEIVED

MAR 3 0 2007,

DATE

MS Docket No. 319521.01 (OC Docket No. MSFT-5898)

| Mandand | PATENT ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| VVOOCCCK | Washburn I/WE, Kevin Geisner; Chee Chew; Andrew Royal; Martin Sleeman; Rob | | |
| | SanFilippo ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 344 N. 103rd Street, Seattle, Washington 98133; | | |
| | 2001 178th Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052; 1813A 13th Avenue, Seattle, | | |
| | Washington, 98122; 9702 174th PL NE, Redmond, Washington 98052; 129 3rd Avenue | | |
| | #504, Kirkland, Washington 98033, have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") | | |
| | disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "MULTI-TIER ONLINE GAME | | |
| | PLAY" ("APPLICATION"), which: | | |
| | will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR | | |
| | hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of | | |
| | Woodcock Washburn, LLP, Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street, 12th Floor, | | |
| • | Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104-2891, who are associated with | | |
| | customer number 41505, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. | | |
| | , filed) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing | | |
| | date, when known; | | |
| | was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No. | | |
| | is filed concurrently herewith; | | |
| | Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and | | |
| | its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the | | |
| | entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION | | |
| | (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing | | |
| | applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries | | |
| | ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); | | |
| | For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby | | |
| | acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to | | |
| | the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and | | |
| | the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for | | |
| | the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for | | |
| | litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting | | |
| | and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). | | |
| · 1 | and perfecting title to the All Electron (and All Electron Behind | | |
| | 29 March 2007 - Kum Je- | | |
| * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | DATE Kevin Geisner | | |
| | | | |
| - 1 | DATE Chee Chew | | |
| | | | |

MAR 3 0 2007

HECEIVED

PATENT Woodsock Washburn

REEL: 019413 FRAME: 0743

Andrew Royal

| | MS Docket No. 319521.01 (OC Docket No. MSFT~5898) | |
|------|--|---------|
| DATE | Martin Sleeman | <u></u> |
| DATE | | |
| | Rob SanFilippo | |

REEL: 019413 FRAME: 0744

DATE

MS Docket No. 319521.01 (OC Docket No. MSFT-5898)

| PATENT ASSI | <u>GNMENT</u> | | | |
|---|---|--|--|---------------------------|
| I/WE, Kevin Geisner; Chee Che | ew; Andrew Royal; Martin Sleeman; Rob | | | |
| SanFilippo ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 344 N. | 103rd Street, Seattle, Washington 98133; | | | |
| 2001 178th Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington | | | | |
| Washington, 98122; 9702 174th PL NE, Redm | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| #504, Kirkland, Washington 98033, have | invented subject matter ("INVENTION") | | | |
| disclosed and/or claimed in a patent applica- | | | | |
| PLAY" ("APPLICATION"), which: | | | | |
| will be filed without this ex | ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR | | | |
| hereby authorizes, and requ | iests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of | | | |
| Woodcock Washburn, LLP, (| Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street, 12th Floor, | | | |
| , - | 19104-2891, who are associated with | | | |
| • | insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. | | | |
| , filed) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing | | | | |
| date, when known; | | | | |
| Property III | nd was given U.S. Serial No. | | | |
| is filed concurrently herewit | - | | | |
| • | ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and | | | |
| its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en | | | | |
| entire and exclusive rights, title and interest | | | | |
| - | | | | |
| (and all other applications and patents | _ | | | |
| applications, in and for the United States, | its territories, and all foreign countries | | | |
| ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); | | | | |
| _ | eration, the receipt of which is hereby | | | |
| acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN | · · · · · - | | | |
| the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights | | | | |
| the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting | | | | |
| | | | and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and a | APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| DATE | Kevin Geisner | | | |
| | | | | |
| DATE | Chee Chew | | | |
| April 2/2007 | | | | |
| / 1987 / 1 PT / | | | | |

Andrew Royal

REEL: 019413 FRAME: 0745

| 3-30-67 | MS Docket No. 319521.01 (OC Docket No. MSFT-5898) | |
|---------|--|--|
| DATE | Martin Sleeman | |
| DATE | Rob SanFilippo | |

MS Docket No. 319521.01 (OC Docket No. MSFT-5898)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Kevin Geisner; Chee Chew; Andrew Royal; Martin Sleeman; Rob SanFilippo ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 344 N. 103rd Street, Seattle, Washington 98133; 2001 178th Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052; 1813A 13th Avenue, Seattle, Washington, 98122; 9702 174th PL NE, Redmond, Washington 98052; 129 3rd Avenue #504, Kirkland, Washington 98033, have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "MULTI-TIER ONLINE GAME PLAY" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| #504, Kirkland, Washington 98033, have | - |
|---|---|
| disclosed and/or claimed in a patent applic PLAY" ("APPLICATION"), which: | ation entitled "MULTI-TIER ONLINE GAME |
| will be filed without this ex | kecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR |
| hereby authorizes, and req | uests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of |
| | Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street, 12th Floor, |
| | 19104-2891, who are associated with |
| customer number 41505, to | o insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. |
| , filed) this APP | LICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing |
| date, when known; | _ |
| was filed on a | nd was given U.S. Serial No. ; |
| is filed concurrently herewi | |
| · · | ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and |
| its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is er | • |
| entire and exclusive rights, title and interes | • |
| (and all other applications and patents | derived therefrom, such as continuing |
| applications, in and for the United States, | _ |
| ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); | • |
| For good and valuable consid | leration, the receipt of which is hereby |
| acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN | OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to |
| the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights | |
| the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVAT | |
| | instruments and documents required for |
| the making and prosecution of the APPLICAT | |
| litigation regarding letters patent derived the | |
| and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and a | APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). |
| 3 | |
| DATE | Kevin Geisner |
| 3-30-07 | CO HOR |
| DATE | Chee Chew |
| DATE | Andrew Royal |
| | • |

MS Docket No. 319521.01 (OC Docket No. MSFT-5898)

DATE

3/30/07

DATE

Martin Sleeman

Rob SanFillppo

PATENT

REEL: 019413 FRAME: 0748